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Clean Power Alliance
Power Share Rates

Effective January 1, 2024

Rates shown do not include SCE delivery charges, Generation Municipal Surcharge (GMS) or the CCA
Customer Responsibility Surcharge (CCA-CRS). Rate information for SCE delivery charges, GMS, and
the CCA-CRS, including the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA), can be found at
www.sce.com.
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Introduction and Key Information

This document contains the applicable rates and credits for customers participating in the Clean Power Alliance Power Share
program. These rates and credits are continuously calibrated to ensure that Power Share program participants are receiving a
20% overall bill discount, on top of their existing rate. Customers enrolled in Power Share receive 100% renewable energy
produced in communities defined as “disadvantaged” according to California Assembly Bill (AB) 327 within Clean Power
Alliance or Southern California Edison (SCE) service territory.

Please see the official Power Share Tariff at cleanpoweralliance.org/ powershare for full program eligibility requirements and
program terms and conditions.

Clean Power Alliance’s rates are established by its Board of Directors. Any changes to Clean Power Alliance rates will be
adopted at duly noticed public meetings of the Board of Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and
schedules.

Rate Period Definitions

The name of your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not exactly match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers
simplified, consolidated rate options. This will not impact service, billing, or CARE, FERA, or Medical Baseline status. For a
complete rate key and additional rate information please see Clean Power Alliance’s full rate schedules at
cleanpoweralliance.org/residential-rates.

Seasons

For all rate schedules, seasons are defined as follows:
e  Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each
year.

e  Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1
of the following year.

Holidays

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third Monday in
February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans
Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25).

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be made
for holidays falling on Saturday.
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Power Share - Domestic Tiered Rates

Effective as of January 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

DOMESTIC

Category Generation Rate Tier 1 Credit Tier 2 Credit High Usage Credit
Customers Enrolled in CARE $0.15429 -$0.04346 -$0.05714 -$0.05714
Customers Enrolled in FERA $0.15429 -$0.05331 -$0.06912 -$0.06912
(?r” ,fté’g e Not Enrolled in CARE $0.15429 -$0.06539 -$0.08467 -$0.08467
Page 3 of 8
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Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates
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Effective as of January 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

TOU-D-4

Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate

schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

e  Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

e  Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season

Summer

Winter

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season

Summer

Winter

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season

Summer

Winter

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak
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Generation Rate
$0.28090
$0.17636
$0.11514
$0.21534
$0.13891
$0.11992

Generation Rate
$0.28090
$0.17636
$0.11514
$0.21534
$0.13891
$0.11992

Generation Rate
$0.28090
$0.17636
$0.11514
$0.21534
$0.13891
$0.11992

Power Share Credit

-$0.06641
-$0.05215
-$0.03661
-$0.05741
-$0.03981
-$0.03463

Power Share Credit

-$0.08009
-$0.06330
-$0.04528
-$0.06953
-$0.04907
-$0.04307

Power Share Credit

-$0.09843
-$0.07752
-$0.05543
-$0.08531
-$0.06019
-$0.05284
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Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of January 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-5

Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate
schedule. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
e  Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

e  Super Off-Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.41682 -$0.08570
Mid-peak $0.24266 -$0.06196
Off-peak $0.10690 -$0.03658

Winter Mid-peak $0.29726 -$0.06934
Off-peak $0.13785 -$0.04076
Super-off-peak $0.10873 -$0.03308

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.41682 -$0.10272
Mid-peak $0.24266 -$0.07477
Off-peak $0.10690 -$0.04522

Winter Mid-peak $0.29726 -$0.08350
Off-peak $0.13785 -$0.05017
Super-off-peak $0.10873 -$0.04130

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.41682 -$0.12652
Mid-peak $0.24266 -$0.09169
Off-peak $0.10690 -$0.05533

Winter Mid-peak $0.29726 -$0.10261
Off-peak $0.13785 -$0.06152
Super-off-peak $0.10873 -$0.05070
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Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of January 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-PRIME

Equivalent to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

e  On-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

e  Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days
e  Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

e  Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.39256 -$0.08758
Mid-peak $0.14266 -$0.05158
Off-peak $0.09677 -$0.03317

Winter Mid-peak $0.33141 -$0.07821
Off-peak $0.08287 -$0.03013
Super-off-peak $0.08287 -$0.03013

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.39256 -$0.10387
Mid-peak $0.14266 -$0.06256
Off-peak $0.09677 -$0.04135

Winter Mid-peak $0.33141 -$0.09381
Off-peak $0.08287 -$0.03784
Super-off-peak $0.08287 -$0.03784

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.39256 -$0.12647
Mid-peak $0.14266 -$0.07649
Off-peak $0.09677 -$0.05069

Winter Mid-peak $0.33141 -$0.11530
Off-peak $0.08287 -$0.04642
Super-off-peak $0.08287 -$0.04642
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Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of January 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal
baseline usage.

TOU-D-A

Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules. Time
periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays
e  Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day
° Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.35057 -$0.10543
Mid-peak $0.14910 -$0.05832
Off-peak $0.10639 -$0.01122

Winter Mid-peak $0.21011 -$0.05941
Off-peak $0.11464 -$0.04390
Super-off-peak $0.10873 -$0.01094

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.35057 -$0.12485
Mid-peak $0.14910 -$0.07048
Off-peak $0.10639 -$0.01609

Winter Mid-peak $0.21011 -$0.07172
Off-peak $0.11464 -$0.05383
Super-off-peak $0.10873 -$0.01577

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season Period Generation Rate Power Share Credit

Summer On-peak $0.35057 -$0.15260
Mid-peak $0.14910 -$0.08633
Off-peak $0.10639 -$0.02001

Winter Mid-peak $0.21011 -$0.08783
Off-peak $0.11464 -$0.06604
Super-off-peak $0.10873 -$0.01962
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Power Share - Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of January 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified
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customers with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day added to their normal

baseline usage.

TOU-D-B

Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate

schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

° On-Peak: 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

e  Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

° Off-Peak: All other hours — all year, every day

Customers Enrolled in CARE

Season

Summer

Winter

Customers Enrolled in FERA

Season

Summer

Winter

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak

Customers NOT enrolled in CARE or FERA

Season

Summer

Winter

Period
On-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Mid-peak
Off-peak
Super-off-peak
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Generation Rate
$0.52320
$0.14904
$0.06058
$0.19203
$0.11465
$0.06186

Generation Rate
$0.52320
$0.14904
$0.06058
$0.19203
$0.11465
$0.06186

Generation Rate
$0.52320
$0.14904
$0.06058
$0.19203
$0.11465
$0.06186

Power Share Credit

-$0.10495
-$0.04184
-$0.01833
-$0.05761
-$0.03695
-$0.01852

Power Share Credit

-$0.12449
-$0.05144
-$0.02413
-$0.06998
-$0.04580
-$0.02435

Power Share Credit

-$0.15242
-$0.06312
-$0.02959
-$0.08619
-$0.05624
-$0.02984
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